DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 KERT D. ROBINS 2021-964837

04/05/2021 01:19 PM

Pgs=7

RECORDING COVER PAGE

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

001319777202109649270077077

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN#_A portion of 42-190-28

TITLE OF DOCUMENT (DO NOT Abbreviate)

Quitdeed
Document Title on cover page must appear EXACTLY as the first page of the document to be recorded.
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Kert D. Robins
RETURN TO: Name Kert Robins
Address 10308 Linfield Pl
City/State/Zip_Las Vegas, Nevada 89134
CEU: 702-449-2492
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property)
Name Kert Robins
Address 10308 Linfield Pl
City/State/Zip Las Vegas, Nevada 89134
1 1

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.

An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.

To print this document properly, do not use page scaling.

Using this cover page does not exclude the document from assessing a noncompliance fee.

Quitclaim Deed

RECORDING REQUESTED BY KERT ROBINS
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
10308 LINFIELD PL , Grantee(s)
LAS VEGAS
NV, 89134
Consideration: \$
Property Transfer Tax: \$
Assessor's Parcel No.: APOUTION 01- 42-190-28
PREPARED BY: REPT POBINS certifies herein that he or she has prepared
this Deed.
1/5/2/
Signature of Preparer Date of Preparation
KERT ROBINS
Printed Name of Preparer
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED , executed on $3/3/2/$ in the County of
CLAYL , State of NEVADA
by Grantor(s), THE KERT ROBINS REVOCABLE TRUST,
whose post office address is 10308 LINFIELD PL LIS VEGIS NV,89139
to Grantee(s), ILERT ROBINS
whose post office address is 10308 LINFIELD PL LAS VEGAS NV 89134
whose post office address is 70000 Pittip-1000 To 1000 Vocally Vocally
WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor(s),,
for good consideration and for the sum of
(\$) paid by the said Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee(s) forever, all the right, title

LF298 Quitclaim Deed 7-17, Pg. 1 of 4

© SmartLegalForms

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) have land, and improvements and appurtenances there	()
State of <u>NEVADA</u> and more specific	ally described as set forth in EXHIBIT "A"
to this Quitclaim Deed, which is attached hereto ar	\ \
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has s year first above written. Signed, sealed and delive	
GRANTOR(S):	
Kar	
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)
KERT ROBINS TRUSTEE	
Print Name of Grantor	Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s) GRANTEE(S):	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
Signature of Grantee [LERT ROBIW]	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Print Name of Grantee	Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Signature of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	NEVADA					_ \ \
County of						7
	IARCH 2021	before	me,	Scott	Chapman	, a notary
	d for said state, pers	·	and the same of	KERT		ROBINS
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					/	
who are kno	wn to me (or prove	d to me on t	he basis o	f satisfacto	ory evidence)) to be the persons
whose name	es are subscribed to	the within	instrumer	nt and ackr	nowledged to	o me that they ex-
	ame in their authoriz	•	N	- N /	- /	
persons, or t	the entity upon beha	alf of which	the persor	ns acted, ex	recuted the i	instrument.
WITNESS m	y hand and official	seal.		/ <		
Signature of N Affiant Known Type of ID	Produc	ed ID X		(Seal)		SCOTT CHAPMAN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 17-3604-1 My Appt. Expires Oct 19, 2021

LF298 Quitclaim Deed 7-17, Pg. 3 of 4

© SmartLegalForms

Exhibit A-Legal Description

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE:

AN UNDIVIDED 1/51ST INTEREST IN AND TO THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A. AN UNDIVIDED 1/20TH INTEREST, AS TENANTS-IN-COMMON, IN AND TO LOT 33 OF TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3, FIFTH-AMENDED MAP, RECORDED OCTOBER 29, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 61612 AS CORRECTED BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 23, 1981, AS DOCUMENT 62661, ALL OF OFFICIAL RECORDS DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA. EXCEPTING THEREFROM UNITS 121 TO 140 AS SHOWN AND DEFINED ON THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM PLAN RECORDED AUGUST 20, 1982, AS DOCUMENT NO. 70305 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

B. UNIT NO. 134 AS SHOWN AND DEFINED ON SAID CONDOMINIUM PLAN.

PARCEL TWO:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO US THE REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS PARCEL "A" ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3, RECORDED JANUARY 22, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63805, RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY AND STATE, FOR ALL THOSE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED JANUARY 11, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63681, IN BOOK 173 PAGE 229 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AND IN MODIFICATIONS THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 28, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 69063 IN BOOK 973 PAGE 812 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AND RECORDED JULY 2, 1976, AS DOCUMENT NO. 1472 IN BOOK 776 PAGE 87 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

PARCEL THREE:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND RECREATIONAL PURPOSES AND FOR THE USE AND ENJOYMENT AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES OVER, ON AND THROUGH LOTS 29, 39, 40 AND 41 AS SHOWN ON TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3 SEVENTH AMENDED MAP, RECORDED APRIL 9, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NO. 133178 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA FOR ALL THOSE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTRICTED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS, RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1984, AS DOCUMENT NO. 96758 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

PARCEL FOUR:

A. A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY AND PUBLIC UTILITY

PURPOSES AS GRANTED TO HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS IN DEED RE-RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63026, BEING OVER A PORTION OF PARCEL 26-A (DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT NO. 01112, RECORDED JUNE 17, 1976) IN SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST,-ANA-

B. AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPOSES, 32' WIDE, THE CENTERLINE OF WHICH IS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THE SEVENTH AMENDED MAP OF TAHOE VILLAGE NO. 3, RECORDED APRIL 9, 1986, AS DOCUMENT NO. 133178 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

PARCEL FIVE:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE SAID UNIT AND THE NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE REAL PROPERTY REFERRED TO IN SUBPARAGRAPH (A) OF PARCEL ONE AND PARCEL TWO, THREE, AND FOUR ABOVE DURING ONE "USE WEEK" WITHIN THE SUMMER "USE SEASON," AS SAID QUOTED TERMS ARE DEFINED IN THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THE RIDGE TAHOE, RECORDED FEBRUARY 14, 1984, AS DOCUMENT NO. 96758 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED EXCLUSIVE AND NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS MAY BE APPLIED TO AN AVAILABLE UNIT IN THE PROJECT DURING SAID USE WEEK WITHIN SAID USE SEASON.

A PORTION OF APN: 42-190-28



STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)
a) A Portion of 42-190-28
b)
c)
d)
A 77 AP
2. Type of Property:
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l BOOK PAGE
DATE OF RECORDING:
i) U Other
- 1711 (0.1 p.) op
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)
Transfer Tax Value: \$ Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due.
A TOP along Olahura In
4. If Exemption Claimed:
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #7 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to or from a Trust without consideration
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to or from a Trust without consideration
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100.00%
5. Faithar microst. Forcemage being transferred. 100.00
The section of declared and color and declared and or paralty of parity purculant to NRS 375 060 and NRS
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Capacity TRUSTES
Signature Capacity / 1003(Capacity / 1003)
Signature Capacity
SignatureCapacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED) (REQUIRED)
(2007)
Print Name: The Kert D. Robins Revocable Trust Print Name: Kert D. Robins
Address: 10308 Linfield Pl Address: 10308 Linfield Pl
City: Las Vegas City: Las Vegas
State: Nevada Zip:89134 State: Nevada Zip:89134
State: Attack Total Tip. Tip. Tip. Tip. Tip. Tip. Tip. Tip.
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING
(required if not the seller or buyer)
Print Name: Kert D. Robins Escrow #
4.1140209 Linfield DI
City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89134
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)